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2024 Important 4-H Contacts (updated 1.3.2024) 
 

Name Animal Species Phone  Email 
Jaime Bullard Market Animal Committee President (440) 858-3642 jaymeebullard@gmail.com 
Debi Hurst Ashtabula County 4-H Advisory Committee 

President 
(440) 813-6658  debijane1956@yahoo.com   

Audrey Felicijan 4-H Equine Committee President (440) 474-2126 audreyfelicijan@yahoo.com  
Debbie Boggs 4-H Dairy Committee President (440) 293-6165 boggsrobin@yahoo.com  
Jim Buck MAC Vice President & Carcass Chair (440) 635-6449 jbuck0875@gmail.com 
Jessica Krulic 
Shannon Arcoria 

 

 

MAC Treasurers (440) 645-4315 
(701) 640-9233 

jrkrulic@gmail.com  
babe1nmil@yahoo.com  

Morgan Butler 
Erica Applebee  

 
 

MAC Secretaries (440) 344-5061 
(440) 288-0131 

morganholloman@gmail.com  
efapplebee98@gmail.com  

Heidi Turnbull  Cheese Basket Chair (440) 223-6027 sundberg.heidi@gmail.com  
George & Bekki  
Smith 

Dairy & Pack Goats Co-Chairs (440) 536-7573  

 

dreambigmeadows@windstream.net  

Brad Fetters 
Nikki Britton 

Dairy Steers Co- Chairs  (440) 812-2688 
(440) 645-6928 

brad@simaktrucking.com 
brittonnichole@yahoo.com  

Jessica Krulic Dairy Beef Feeder Chair  (440) 645-4315  jrkrulic@gmail.com  
Ellen Darby Dog & Llama/Alpaca Chair (440) 319-0376 Ellenmdarby1@gmail.com   
Dawn Tarone 
Beth Buck  

 

Market & Exhibition Poultry Co-Chairs 
(Chickens/Ducks/Turkeys/Exotics)   

(330) 760-2532  
(440) 213-5189 

Dawnie23@aol.com 
beth2buck@gmail.com  
 Shannon Edelman  

Cari Ellsworth 
Hogs Co-Chairs (440)294-2792 

(440) 813-3829 
shanedelman@gmail.com 
ellsworth.cari@gmail.com  

Rob Jackam Market Animal Sale Manager  (440)812-8382 cyiworknow@gmail.com   

Hannah Hackathorn 
 

Market Goat Chair (440) 858-5467 hackathorn.h97@gmail.com  
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Ebony Culton-Lucas 
 

Market & Breeding Rabbits and Cavy Chair  (440) 415-2347   ebonylculton@gmail.com  

Charity Mazzaro 

 

Market Lambs & Sheep Breeding Chair (234) 600-9037 mazzaradi@aol.com  

Denise Steen 
Jennifer Benich* 
(also Sale Committee 
contact) 

Beef Co-Chairs  
(Steers/Beef Breeding/ Beef Feeders) 

(440) 840-8185 
(440) 645-8367 

steenboyz4@yahoo.com 
jenniferbenich@gmail.com  

Harlee Hamilton, 
Secretary 
Tom Mazzaro, 
President 
Brian Edelman, 
Concessions 
Manager 
 

 

Ashtabula County Agricultural Society – parking 
passes, camping, open class registrations, building 
reservations 

(440) 576-7626 http://www.ashtabulafair.com/  

Jenna Hoyt 4-H Youth Development Extension Educator & Jr. 
Fair Coordinator – Volunteer & Youth Development, 
Club Management, Jr. Fair & Jr. Fair Board  

(440) 576-9008 Hoyt.88@osu.edu  

Kim Howard Office Associate, OSU Extension - Scheduling Club 
Meetings, Book Orders, Forms, 4-HOnline 

(440) 576-9008 Howard.577@osu.edu  
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